Decision NYo. S5V 2.

BEFOZE T= 204D COLISSION OF IES STATE

In the Metter of the Apvlication of
DACIPIC GAS ANT TLECIRIC COMPALY Jor
gy order of the Railroad Commission
o0f %the State of Californie autmoriz~
ing syplicant to issue, sell axé de-
liver itec Lirst preferred capival
stock of the par veluwe of $&,000,000.
‘and *to. use the wvroceeds from Tthe sale
of sald Ziret preferred gtock in the
menner ard for the purpose described
zezreine.

Lovlication Number ©585

—P e P et b el et et e e Nt S

e Ze 3031ey end Co.?.C'u.tten,
for Applicart.

DSTLIN, COMXISSIONEZ.
C2IXYIOCK.

RaCIN A9 A : C CURANY agks permission %0
tosue and sell at not less thar $80.00 per share, 30,000 sheres
(42 ,000,000400) of itg first rreferred 6% stock and to use the rro-
coeds to pay in mert the cost of constructing sdditions, betterments
end improvements to its facilities, set forth in its Zxhidits "C"
exd ™" £iled in this nroceeding. |
| Lovlicant 2lcso asks permicsion to use the nroceeds
from <ae sale of stock, the izsue and sale of waich ke Commission
aatborized in former lecisioms, 0 reimdurse its treasury in the
02 £1,156,709.95, ond to 3oy ir nsrt tze cost of constructing
additiorns, bettlermexte and Zmprovemerts t0 its facilitlies, set

forth in ite Exhibits "C" gnd D" L£iled in This proceedinge.




Applicent revorts that as of Noveawer 30, 1920 1t
thed expended the sum 0f $1,136,709.96, viiich the Commission nag not
authorized to te paid from the proceeds of stock or bonds.

In Zraibit "CY grvlicant reports "Zeneral lanegerTs

antherizations unevoended belances a3 of Iowemler 2ZC, 1920" 22 Zollows-

Blectric Department . . . . . . . .« . . . . . $2,674,326.54
Cag Departzent . . . . . . 729,379.76
Water Demartuent (Collectiozn 3,142.15
Water Departmernt (Pumning) 96,4566 71
Redlway Departwent . . . . 29,521.71
Steam Sales Department. . . 3,289.50
Supply Depmrvtment . . . . o . . 5,980445
ZLiscellsneous and all department 12,.017.01

nOMAT . $5,552,118.83

In Exhibit "™D" applicant renorts the estimated cost
of new counstruction coising out 02 the developuent o its duciness
and the addition 02 new consucers duxing toe Fesx 1921, at . . . . .
£$2,150,000.00. Mis gmount avplicant segrepates to its verious

devartments ac follows;=

Slectric Dennrtment o« o ¢ v ¢ o s o o o o o o $L,500,000.00
Gas Department « ¢« ¢ ¢ 4 4 4 e i e e a0 . 1,000,000.00

Tater DepeMmANt « v v v w 200,000:00

Raiway Devartment « « v o o o o o o =~ o « & 250,000.00
Steam 53153 Dep&rtmen‘b - . - - v - - - - - 25'000000

Supply Dep&rtment L] L ] L] L] . - L] - L] L - . » - 25 ,000-00
4Lll Derartmonts,.and liscellarecus « - « « « . 100,000.00

Tom * = ¢ & & & - ;&':‘5,150 VOOO’OO

Tne aggregate of the urnvelmbursed expenditures
(81,136,709.96), of the expenditures reported in Sxaibit mCT
($3,552,118.83) and tue erpenditures reported in Ixkibit "DT
($3,150,000.¢90) swmounts to &7,l838,823.79. The Commission has
not veen furnished with detailed inZormation asc t0 all of thesge
exoenditures. As to some of The expendiliures, anplicant renoxts
thet it cannot at this time furnich such inforwotion, for the reason
that it does not Imow either the location or character of all new
.construction nede necessary by the development of +s business

or the =z8dition of new cornsumere during 192l

-




The order herein will therefore rrovide thet only azuch
portion of the proposed eetval snd estimated expenditures of . . .
$7,258,823.79 may be paid out of the proceeds from the sale of stock
es is properly charsgeable o capital accounts, ac such géconnts ares
defined by the Clessification of Lecovnts wrescrided or adopted. by
The Rallroad Commisczion.

| Applicant revorts tast from'November 30, 1920 to Febru~
wxy 18, 1921, it received froum éhe sale of stock which the Coumis=
sior guthorized to be igsuwed, the sum oF $2,648,852.12 ard that upn-
paid subseriptions for first preferred stock on Pebruary 12, 1921
smounted to $526,395.58, making s total of 93,175,247.70. In eddi~
tion, applicant reports thes on Tebruary 12, 1921 it hed wnsold %,710
stares ($371,000.00) of its first preférreﬁ stoex, the ;ssue of wkich
toe Commission has heretofore sutnorized.

In this application, epvlicert asiks rexnission to issue
end sell 30,000 sasres ({3,000,000.00) of its First vreferred atocke
asswing that avplicant will sell the $3,371,000.00 of stock at 80,
it will realize Zrom zuck sale, $2,696,800.004 waich, added to the
¥3,175,247.70 mentioned above, makes & total of ceeee$5,872,047.70.

Ag shown on s preceding vage, avplicant’s asctual and
estimated expenditures which the Commission hag heretofore suthorized
10 ve vaid through the sale of stock or bonds, amounts to $7,838,823.79§
%0 emount comsiderable in excess of “khe setusl or estimated pzoceeds
which applicant will receive from taze sale of stock, the issue of
walch the Coumissior has neretofore suthor sed, Or the issue of which
it autkorized 4in this decision.

I herewith submit the Tollowing forp o7 order:-

24CIPIC GAS AND ZLICTRIC COMPANY, having snplied to the
Railroed Comnissfon for permission to issue end sell $3,000,000.00
of ite first preferred &% stock, & patlic heering having been held,

and the Reilroed Commission beins of the opinion that the MONLF, rrO=

pexrty or lebor to be procured or pai%wfo: by cuch issue, is reason-




2b1ly required for the pm>pose or purposes specified in this order,
and that the exoenditures herein guthorized are not in whole or im
vart réasonably chargesble to oOperating expencee or to incoume;

IT IS HEXEDY ORDERID thet Pacific Gas and Zlectric Comw
pany e, and iv is heredy, suthorized to issuc erd sell, at not lese
than$80. per skare, %0,000 skares (QS,OQ0,000.00) 0f its first pre=-
ferred 6% stock, and use the vroceeds to vay in vart such cost of
the sdditions, betteruents snd iwprovements set forth in Exhitits

lali]
n a

C" and "™D" f£iled in this proceeding, &S may be properly chargeable

to‘capital.account, ac delined by the Classificetion of Accounts

prescribed or adopted dy the Rsilrosd Commission;

IT IS ESRERY FURTHER ORDERED that Decision Number 6468,
asAamended, Decision Number 7874, as auzended, end Decision Nuxher
8315, ve, and they are bereby, modified so s 1o vermit Pacific Gus
and Electric Commeny to use $1,1%6,709.96 of the vroceeds obiained
from the sale of stock, the issue of which i1s suthorized by said de=-
cislons to reimburse ivs treasury, and to use the remsinder of tne
proceeds received from the sale of stock, the issue of whiech is autz~
orized by said decisioms,snd referred to in this spplication, %o vay
in part the cost of the additions, betterments and imprdvements set
forth in Exhibits "C" ond "7 filed in this »roceeding, as may ve

roperly chargesble to capitél acconns, ac defined by the Classifi-~
avion of Lccounts preseribed or adonted by the Reilroad Commission;

IT IS EZRZBY FURDHEER ORDEZRED that Decision Numbexr 6468,
25 smended, Decision Yumber 7874, ce smended, and Declsion 8315,
chell remein in Iull force and cffect, excest zs modified by this
Ordere

Towe authority herein grented iz sudjeet to furtrer con-
ditibnsnas follows;=-

anl ZLECNIC COLRAYY chall Zcer such record
ne issue and sale of thae £5,000,000.00 of stock
herein guvhorized to be issmed and of the disnosi~

-l




tion of the mroceceds a5 will enable it to file on O0r before
The 25th day of each month o verified report, as required by
Commission®s Genersl Order XNo. 24, which oxder,
anplicable, is mede a part of this order.
author ity nerein granted will apply only to such

may be issued, =013 end delivered on or before Dec-

Tne Zoregoing Opinion and Order arc nereby svoroved
and ordered filed as the Qpinion and Order of the Reilrosd Commiscion

0L the Stute of Californisa.

N
Deted at San Franmeisco, Celifornia, this 78 dey

of Merch, 192la

Commiscsioners.




